New Products
Pilot Kick Solenoid Valve for Steam
SPK Series
CC-1068A
(1)  1 million cycle-life
Greatly improved durability by mitigating shock during
operation through altering the structure of the solenoid.
(2)  Contributes to energy-saving with lower power

SPK11 Series
JIS symbol
How to order
A  Port size
B  Body material
C  Coil housing
D  Coil option
E  Surge killer
F  Rated
voltage
Model no.
SPK11 C 4A G S15A AC100V
Common specifications
Individual specifications
Note 1: No freezing.
Note 2:  This applies at a pneumatic pressure between 0.05 and 1.0 MPa.  When using at pressure less than 0.05 MPa, the
sealant may be unstable.  Contact CKD in this case.
Note 3: For use under 0.05 MPa, valve must be installed vertically.
*1:  Variation of rated voltage should be within ±10%.  However, when operating with a pressure differential of over 0.7 MPa, please operate it within a fluctuation
of -5% to +10% voltage rating.
Descriptions SPK11
Working fluid Steam
Working pressure differential range MPa 0 to 1.0
Max. working pressure MPa 1
Pressure resistance (water) MPa 2
Fluid temperature °C 5 to 180
Ambient temperature °C −10 to 60
Heat proof class H
Atmosphere Place free of corrosive and explosive gases
Valve structure Pilot kick type poppet, piston structure
Valve seat leakage (Note 2) cm3/min (ANR) 400 or less (air)
Mounting attitude Limited to vertical position with the coil on top, and horizontal positions (Note 3)
Descriptions
Port size
Orifice
(mm)
Rated voltage
Apparent power (VA) Power consumption (W)
Weight
(kg)Model no.
Holding Starting AC
50/60Hz50Hz 60Hz 50Hz 60Hz
SPK11-15A Rc1/2 16 100VAC
110VAC
200VAC
220VAC
12 10 42 36 5.6/4.7
1.0
SPK11-20A Rc3/4 23 1.3
SPK11-25A Rc1 28 1.7
Symbol Descriptions
A  Port size     Note 1
15A Rc1/2
20A Rc3/4
25A Rc1
15G G1/2
20G G3/4
25G G1
15N NPT1/2
20N NPT3/4
25N NPT1
B  Body material
C Bronze
K Bronze, oil-prohibit processed
F Stainless steel
K Stainless steel, oil-prohibit processed
C  Coil housing
4A Lead wire
4M Terminal box
4N Terminal box w/light
D  Coil option
Blank No options
G   Note 2 Conduit CTC19